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##4377576336 : MAJOR NURSING ADMINISTRATION

KEY WORD: PERCEPTION OF PATIENTS RIGHTS/ETHICAL POLICY / MORAL REASONING/
PROFESSIONAL COMMITMENT / NURSING PRACTICE / PATIENT ADVOCACY
PREMTHIP TIATHAWEEKIAT : RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN PERCEPTION OF PATIENTS
RIGHTSAND ETHICAL POLICIES, MORAL REASONING, PROFESSIONAL COMMITMENT,
AND NURSING PRACTICE REGARDING INPATIENT ADVOCACY OF PROFESSIONAL
NURSES, COMMUNITY HOSPITALS, NORTHERN REGION. THESISADVISOR :
ASSOC.PROF. INTANA YUNIBHAND, Ph.D. 160 pp. ISBN 974-03-1544-5

The purposes of this research were to study the relationships between perception of
patients rights and ethical policies, mora reasoning, professiona commitment, and nursing
practice regarding inpatient advocacy, and to determine the predictor of nursing practice
regarding inpatient advocacy of professional nurses, community hospitals, northern region.
Subjects were 370 professional nurses working in inpatient department, selected by
multi-stage random sampling technigue. Research instruments were developed by the researcher
to measure, perception of patients rights and ethical policies, moral reasoning, professional
commitment, and nursing practice regarding inpatient advocacy of professional nurses.
All instruments were tested for content validity. Their reliabilities were .80, .85, .84, .86, and .93,
respectively. Statistical techniques utilized in data analysis were means, standard diviation,
Pearson’s product moment correlation and stepwise multiple regression.

Major findings were asfollows:

1. The mean score of nursing practice regarding inpatient advocacy of professional nurses
working in inpatient department, community hospitals, northern region was at the high level.

2. The perception of ethical policies and moral reasoning were positively and
significantly correlated, at the low level, all aspects of professional commitment and the
intention aspect of professional commitment were positively and significantly correlated, at
the high level, while the confidence and the desire aspects of professional commitment were
positively and significantly correlated, at the middle level with nursing practice regarding
inpatient advocacy of professiona nurses, at the .05 level. Moreover, there was no significant
relationship between the perception of patients’ rights and nursing practice regarding inpatient
advocacy of professional nurses in community hospitals, northern region.

3. The variables that could significantly predict the nursing practice regarding
inpatient advocacy of professional nurses were the intention, confidence and desire aspects of
professional commitment. The total variance explained was 71.2 percent (R? =.712).

The Standardized Score functions was:

Z = 495 Intention + .309 Confidence + .240 Desire

Field of study Nursing Administration — Student’SSIgNature.............oovcvveiiieninnnnenn.
Academic year 2001 AdVISOrSSIgNALUNe. .. ...oveeie e e e e e e
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RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Ttem-total Statistics
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23.9600
24.0333
24.0333
23.9000

24,1333

[ % v ya Aa y
wuLdAn3FuIANaEay

Seale  Corrected

Mpha

Variance  lem-
ifftem  Total ~ if ftem
Deleted  Correlation Deleted
17.0536 H4r2 8030
167828 2259 8043
T 156506 4156 7963
15.1276 5503 7803
16,6851 1952 BO48
169207 1332 8061
16.7138 2726 3033
16.9207 lcte B061
14.9471 3764 475
16.7828 2259 B042
167138 2726 .8033
15,8264 3926 975
15588? 4402 7954
16.7828 2259 5043
16.3264 4720 8085

Reliability Cocfficients

NofCases 300

Alpha=80G63

AlO

A25
A28
A27
A28
A29
A3Q

Nofhems =30

Seale
Mean
if llem

Deleted

243667
24.1667
241000

24.2000
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Seale  Comccled

Variance

if Item

Deleted Correlation

159724
163230
16.9609
16.6161
16.9207
16.7328
15.1782
16.2402
10.5471
160031
16.6851
13.5506
14.9023
15.5414

14.8552

ltem-

Total -

Alpha
il Item

Deleted

BOT0
AN
8036
8039
8061
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RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

liem=total Stalistics

e e a

]

(]

2o
il
[ .
C13
Cla
Cis
Cl6
17
Cls
Cig
co

Seale
Mean Wanance  llem- Alpha
\ ifltem ifllerm Total il lem

Deleted  Deleted Correlation  Deleted
454333 330506 A s
46.0667  I206H 48 ENT
ASTE6T  3OBOST L6353 LE26
452133 M3 22 &40
87667 312195 6360 g ]
A5.5000 33367 3006 BB
455000 30172 5TH 3263
AS3B6T | 3TATETAG30 2326
435667 XIGA3Z 4313 ATAE
454000 380758  =Di0O BEes
451333 290851 601 S135
451667 —3LMTT 2N Loy
354067 3T . 4120 £141
456333 316585 5266 £106
459333 31E20 4040 #1351
458333 BLAESS  AETD 120
454333 MM AT 435
45,5667 205543 6205 132
454333 3n7265 ol B337
459000 3LI06E | ARad 2233

LR Ak I ARG RE PR Y

Saale  Comesizd

Hehabilily Coelicheuts

™ol Cnses =

Alpha =

R413

20t

™ oof lems = 20
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Sealc

Mean

ifltem

Deleted

1400667

1208667

14016067
140.0333
P40 T
1402333
1467352
140.6667
1413007
1400607
1404333
129.58007
140.0332
1405333

1413667

RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

liem-1otal Statistics

Seale  Corrected Seale Seale Lormrecicd
Vanance  lem- Alpha . Mean Variance  Item-
ifltem  Total il ltem ’ ifltem  ifltem  Total

Deleted Comrelation  Deleted Deleted  Deleted  Cosrelation

€
3T0.0675 7092 9308 El9 139.5667  396.1851 5263
2030161 S1BD D12l E20 1309000 385.2655 A0

391.36%0 6923 9320 E2l 1395667 206.1851 .62350
AZ3.0161 5302 DAL6 E22 1297667  3S86.1161 6940
207.7285 2024 0270 - LE23 1190000 3R6.093) H749
3933161 5265 9320 L2 1404000 3527210 .5142
3934126 S091 9330 E23 1295000 2959102 5380
35119060 8062 304 L2 1306233 2802057 A7
AR2E05T Ji85 9310 E27 i39.9333  350.512% 5790
A2 ERSL 7797 0266 E2R 1308667 3033678 5328
3691264 5992 9307 E20 1202857 306.5851 2395
169.5506 6005 9300 E30 1395333 3841120 5592
3830299 6823 9313 E3L 41000 3714033 7730
376.41609 5994 9321 E32 139 8000 3005793 A265
4029185 2053 9354 E33 1400333 A96.353161 2477
2901022 4006 9339 Ex4 1205000 40Z.R103 A049
3919818 .Mﬁl’ 9339 IR 1399333 31782023 6211
IER6195 2541 L2385

Rehabilily Cou Ticiens
NofCases = 200

Nof ltems = 35

Alpha = 0348

Alpha
if ltera

- Deleted
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